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Academic Calendar 2024 ~ 2025

Notable days

30t November 2024 — Start of Physics and
Chemistry Refresher Classes

14th and 15t November 2024 — Start of
Physics Classes

16t December 2024 — Start of Chemistry
Classes

Public Holidays

1st Jan 2025 - New Year's Day

29t Jan 2025 - 30 Jan 2025 - Chinese New
Year

31st Mar 2025 - Hari Raya Puasa (Subject to
further confirmation)

18th Apr 2025 - Good Friday

1st May 2025 - Labour Day

12th May 2025 - Vesak Day

7t Jun 2025 - Hari Raya Haji (Subject to
further confirmation)

9th Jun 2025 - Day after Hari Raya Haji
(Subject to further confirmation)

6t Jul 2025 - Youth Day

7t Jul 2025 - Day after Youth Day

9th Aug 2025 - National Day

11th Aug 2025 - Day after National Day

5th Sep 2025 - Teachers' Day

20t Oct 2025 - Deepavali

25th Dec 2025 - Christmas

Should there be any need for replacement
classes, further details will be communicated
as we approach the respective dates.



fusien tuition Academic Calendar 2024 ~ 2025

Secondary 3 Physics Class Schedule

3:15pm - November 15" (Friday) 9:00am - November16™ (Saturday)
3:15pm - November 22" (Friday) 9:00am - November 23 (Saturday)
3:15pm - November 29" (Friday) [On-going refresher classes]
3:15pm - December 6" (Friday) [On-going refresher classes]
3:15pm - December 13 (Friday) [On-going refresher classes]
3:15pm - December 20" (Friday) 9:00am - December 21*' (Saturday)

Continues every Friday until further notice Continues every Saturday until further notice

Secondary 4 Physics Class Schedule

1:30pm - November 14" (Thursday) 12:00pm - November 16t (Saturday)
3:15pm - November 21 (Thursday) 12:00pm - November 23 (Saturday)
1:30pm - November 28" (Thursday) [On-going refresher classes]
3:15pm - December 5" (Thursday) [On-going refresher classes]
10:30am - December 12" (Thursday) [On-going refresher classes]
1:30pm - December 19 (Thursday) 12:00pm - December 21 (Saturday)
3:15pm - December 26™ (Thursday) 12:00pm - December 28™ (Saturday)

Continues every Thursday until further notice Continues every Saturday until further notice



fusien tuition Academic Calendar 2024 ~ 2025

Secondary 3 Chemistry Class Schedule

2:30pm - November 16t (Saturday) 4:00pm - November 17" (Sunday)
2:30pm - November 23 (Saturday) 4:00pm - November 24" (Sunday)
12:30pm -December 1** (Sunday) [On-going refresher classes]
12:30pm -December 8" (Sunday) [On-going refresher classes]
12:30pm -December 15" (Sunday) [On-going refresher classes]
2:30pm-December 21*' (Saturday) 4:00pm -December22™ (Sunday)

Continues every Saturday until further notice Continues every Sunday until further notice

Secondary 4 Chemistry Class Schedule

Classl Class2

5:00pm - November16™ (Saturday) 1:30pm - November 17" (Sunday)
5:00pm - November 234 (Saturday) 1:30pm - November 24™ (Sunday)
5:00pm - November 30" (Saturday) [On-going refresher classes]
5:00pm - December 7" (Saturday) [On-going refresher classes]
5:00pm - December 14" (Saturday) [On-going refresher classes]
5:00pm - December 21 (Saturday) 9am-December 22 (Sunday)

Continues every Friday until further notice Continues every Saturday until further notice



